Market risk is the exposure to loss resulting from changes in interest rates, foreign currency exchange rates, commodity prices, equity prices,
real estate values and other market-based risks. The primary market risks that we are exposed to are credit risk, interest rate risk, prepayment
risk, inflation risk and market value risk.

The following sensitivity analyses are limited in that they were (i) performed at a particular point in time, (ii) only contemplate certain
movements in interest rates, (iii) do not incorporate changes in interest rate volatility or changes in the relationship of one interest rate index to
another, (iv) are subject to the accuracy of various models and assumptions used, including prepayment forecasts and discount rates, and (v) do
not incorporate other factors that would affect our overall financial performance in such scenarios, including operational adjustments made by
management to account for changing circumstances. For these reasons, the following estimates should not be viewed as an earnings forecast.

Edgar Filing: PENNYMAC FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. - Form 10-Q

106

59

Edgar Filing: PENNYMAC FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. - Form 10-Q

107

Table of Contents

Mortgage Servicing Rights

The following tables summarize the estimated change in fair value of MSRs accounted for using the amortization method as of March 31, 2014,
given several shifts in pricing spreads, prepayment speed and annual per-loan cost of servicing:

Pricing spread shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 320,239 $ 305,269 $ 298,257 $ 285,087 $ 278,897 $ 267,236
Change in fair value:
$ $ 28,704 $ 13,735 $ 6,722 $ (6,448) $ (12,638) $ (24,298)
% 9.85% 4.71% 2.31% -2.21% -4.33% -8.33%

Prepayment speed shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 312,851 $ 301,872 $ 296,626 $ 286,590 $ 281,787 $ 272,582
Change in fair value:
$ $ 21,316 $ 10,337 $ 5,092 $ (4,944) $ (9,747) $ (18,952)
% 7.31% 3.55% 1.75% -1.70% -3.34% -6.50%

Per-loan servicing cost shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 302,957 $ 297,246 $ 294,390 $ 288,679 $ 285,824 $ 280,113
Change in fair value:
$ $ 11,422 $ 5,711 $ 2,855 $ (2,855) $ (5,711) $ (11,422)
% 3.92% 1.96% 0.98% -0.98% -1.96% -3.92%

The following tables summarize the estimated change in fair value of MSRs accounted for using the fair value method as of March 31, 2014,
given several shifts in pricing spreads, prepayment speed and annual per-loan cost of servicing:

Pricing spread shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 252,855 $ 244,179 $ 240,065 $ 232,245 $ 228,526 $ 221,442
Change in fair value:
$ $ 16,766 $ 8,090 $ 3,976 $ (3,844) $ (7,562) $ (14,647)
% 7.10% 3.43% 1.68% -1.63% -3.20% -6.20%

Prepayment speed shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 257,482 $ 246,370 $ 241,131 $ 231,232 $ 226,551 $ 217,680
Change in fair value:
$ $ 21,393 $ 10,281 $ 5,042 $ (4,857) $ (9,538) $ (18,409)
% 9.06% 4.35% 2.14% -2.06% -4.04% -7.80%

Per-loan servicing cost shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%

Edgar Filing: PENNYMAC FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. - Form 10-Q

108

(dollar amounts in thousands)
Fair value $ 247,790 $ 241,939 $ 239,014 $ 233,164 $ 230,238 $ 224,388
Change in fair value:
$ $ 11,701 $ 5,850 $ 2,925 $ (2,925) $ (5,850) $ (11,701)
% 4.96% 2.48% 1.24% -1.24% -2.48% -4.96%

60

Edgar Filing: PENNYMAC FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. - Form 10-Q

109

Table of Contents

The following tables summarize the estimated change in fair value of purchased MSRs backed by distressed mortgage loans accounted for using
the fair value method as of March 31, 2014, given several shifts in pricing spreads, prepayment speed and annual per-loan cost of servicing:

Pricing spread shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 11,911 $ 11,382 $ 11,134 $ 10,667 $ 10,447 $ 10,032
Change in fair value:
$ $ 1,015 $ 486 $ 238 $ (229) $ (449) $ (864)
% 9.32% 4.46% 2.19% -2.10% -4.12% -7.93%